San Diego, CA 92101

Schedule SP Monterey Waste Water District Tariff Area <u>PASSIVE SEWER SERVICE</u>

Cancelling

APPLICABILITY

Applicable to all Passive Sewer Services.

TERRITORY

The systems at White Oaks, Spreckels, Village Green and Oak Hills

<u>RATES</u>

Oak Hills: Per Service Per Month	
Service Charge for Residential and Small Commercial \$89.12	(I)
Spreckels:	
Service Charge for Residential and Small Commercial	
Service Charge for School \$133.66	
Service Charge for Large Commercial (4 or more Employees) \$178.23	
Service Charge for Industrial	
White Oaks: Per Service Per Month	
Service Charge for Residential	
Village Green:	
Service Charge for Residential	(I)

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

General Items

- 1. Qualifying customers can receive a discount on their bill. Customers must apply with the Company for acceptance into the Customer Assistance Program. For additional details, please see Tariff Schedule WW-CAP.
- 2. In accordance with Section 2714 of the Public Utilities Code and Commission Resolution No. 3976, if a tenant in a rental unit leaves owing the utility, service to subsequent tenants in that unit will, at the Utility's option, be furnished on the account of the landlord or property owner.

Fees and Surcharges

- 1. All bills are subject to the Public Utilities Commission Reimbursement Fee set forth on Schedule No. UF.
- 2. A late charge will be imposed per Schedule WW-FEES.
- 3. A surcharge for the Customer Assistance Program (CAP) program is applied to each California American Water customer bill. Please refer to tariff WW-FEES for charges and details.
- 4. Per Advice Letter 69-S, the under-collected balance in the Monterey Wastewater Consolidated Expense Balancing Account will be recovered through a monthly connection surcharge of \$0.3534 over 24 months beginning March 4, 2022.

		(Continued)		
(TO BE INSERTED BY UTILITY)		ISSUED BY	(TO BE INSERTED BY C.P.U.C.)	
Advice	76-S	S. W. OWENS	Date Filed	10/16/2023
Decision		SR. DIRECTOR - Rates & Regulatory	Effective	01/01/2024
			Resolution	

(Continued)

Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No.

Revised

Revised

Sheet 1

655 W. Broadway, Suite 1410 San Diego, CA 92101

Schedule SP Monterey Waste Water District Tariff Area PASSIVE SEWER SERVICE

Cancelling

SPECIAL CONDITIONS FEES & SURCHARGES (Continued)

(L) 5. Per Advice Letter 71-S and D.21-11-018 a flat monthly surcharge will be collected from customers for the 2019 General Rate Case interim rate true-up. The surcharge will be collected until December 31, 2023.

Sewer Tariff Area	Surcharge by Meter Equivalents
Oak Hills, Spreckels, Village Greens, White Oaks - Passive (Residential)	\$7.16
Spreckels - Public Authority	\$10.74
Spreckels - Commercial	\$14.32
Carmel Valley Ranch, Indian Springs, Las Palmas, Pasadera - Active (Residential) Pasadera - Commercial	\$7.16
Spreckels - Industrial	\$42.96
Pasadera - Golf	\$28.64
Las Palmas - Public Authority	\$35.80
Las Palmas - Commercial	\$42.96
SPCA - Contracted Property	\$179.02
Carmel Valley Ranch - Hotel	\$1,031.15

Sheet 2

(L)

(D)

Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No.

Revised

Revised

351-S 332-S